

Ranka more to Baya Bikhq.

M.M. G-SUY/23-24-Sheikhpasa-01

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

S.K.T. PL

Sheikhpasa **DIVISION**

Ariyan **SUB-DIVISION**

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1679

01 MBD/24-25

1st R/A Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Construction of Road					
and CD Work with Maintenance					
for Ramka More to Baga Bigha					
Tender Group No - MMGSUY/23-24					
Sheikhpura-01					
Agency: Sanjay Kumar Technocrats					
Private Limited (SMP2)					
At: Joraj, Station Road					
Post + P.S. - Bista Sheikhpura					

Agreement No - 01 (MSD)/2024-25					
Agreement Value:					
Constn Cost = Rs. 309,94,180/-					
5,66,29,335/-					
5% Maint. Cost = Rs. 48,74,417/-					
Total Rs. 3,58,68,597/-					
Date of Commencement: 15-6-2024					
Date of Completion: 12.3.2025					
(1) P/c Working Bench mark Pillar					
25 nos.					
(2) Clearing and Scrubbing roadlands					
$100 \times 2 \times 30 \times 2.00 = 19200 \text{ m}^2$					
$19200 \text{ m}^2 \div 10000 = 1.92 \text{ hect.}$					

Continued

(31/33) Plastering: $4 \times 3 \times 0.60 = 7.20 \text{ m}^2$
 $2 \times 3 \times 0.40 = 2.40 \text{ m}^2$
 $4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.96 \text{ m}^2$
 10.56 m^2

Qty for 3mm HPC = $3 \times 10.56 = 31.68$
 $2 \times 4 \times 5.5 \times 0.60 = 26.40$
 $2 \times 2 \times 5.5 \times 0.40 = 8.80$
 $2 \times 4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 1.92$
 37.12
 Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(24/27) P/F 900 mm Octagonal					Total = $31.68 + 37.12 + 1.92 = 109.72 \text{ m}^2$
Stop Board					2 nos.
(25/28) Road marking in BP					
					$2 \times 1400 \times 0.10 = 280.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 2880 \times 0.10 = 576.00 \text{ m}^2$
					856.00 m ²
(26/29) Road marking in CC					
					$2 \times 520 \times 0.10 = 104.00 \text{ m}^2$
(27/31) P/r Pipe duct					
					$17 \times 3 \times 2.50 = 127.50 \text{ m}^2$
(28/32) Brick Masonry Work					
					$2 \times 5 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 2.40 \text{ m}^2$
(29/33) Plastering					
					$4 \times 5 \times 0.60 = 12.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 5 \times 0.40 = 4.00 \text{ m}^2$

(30/34) Plastering: Qty same as item 29/33 = 16.96 m²

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1/1) Working Bench mark Pillar					
item 1/1 VTM B					
P/1 - 25 nos @ Rs. 13040.50/each					
					= Rs. 326,013.00
(2/2) Clearing and Grubbing wastelands					
item 2/2 VTM B					
P/1 - 1.92 hect. @ Rs. 76926.08/hect.					
					= Rs. 1,47,698.00
(3/3) Scarifying existing RT Surface					
item 3/3 VTM B					
P/1 - 11559.38 m ² @ Rs. 20.606/m ²					
					= Rs. 2,38,193.40

Continuation

CO Rs. 711904.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF Rs. 28227413.0	
(28/32) Brick Masonry Work item ^{28/32}					
P/16 - 2.40 m ³ @ Rs. 7003.96 / m ³					
				- Rs. 16810.0	
(29/33) Plastering					
item 29/33 VTMOP/16 - 16.96 m ²					
item 33/33 VTMOP/16 - 109.93 m ²					
				126.89 m ²	
@ Rs. 211.05 / m ² = Rs. 26780.0					
(30/34) Painting					
item 30/34 VTMOP/16 = 16.96 m ²					
item 32/34 VTMOP/15 = 109.93 m ²					

				Rs. 28288661.0	
				25421661.0	
Add @ 18% GST (H) Rs.				5091959.0	
Add @ 1% CC (H) Rs.				282887.0	
				254217.0	
Add @ 1% S.F. (H)					
E/W: 5601.24 m ³ @ Rs. 3.53 = Rs. 19772.00					
G/SBgrt: 92.72 m ³ @ Rs. 84.33 = Rs. 7819.00					
WBM for D: 1932.1 m ³ @ Rs. 175.72 = Rs. 194115.00					
BM = 810.53 m ³ @ Rs. 96.90 = Rs. 78540.00					
SDBC = 405.21 m ³ @ Rs. 88.61 = Rs. 35910.00					
Pannel CC Pav: 246.19 m ³ @ Rs. 2.91 = Rs. 716.00					
				Total SP Rs. 336872.0	
				Rs. 34000379.0	
				3105188649.0	
				3400.0	
				3059.0	
Less @ 0.01% below (H) Rs.					
no pro fig.					
				Continuation	
				Rs. 33996929.0	
				30588649.0	
				30585590.0	

24.7.2024
20

CLP
M. M. M.